


Pressure applied, spring released disc brake

Model Braking force 1) Max hydraulic 
pressure

Friction area 
per brake

Max. working oil     
volume per brake 2)

Piston area 
per brake half

Weight

F1 [N/bar] Fmax [N] [bar] [cm2] [cm3] [cm2] [kg]

SKD 100 646 129200 200 510 236 75
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SKD 100: 0,055) 

 

OPTIONS 

•  
•  
•  
•  
•  

 

 

 

SUITABLE APPLICATIONS 

 
 

 
 

Wind mills 
Amusement rides 

 
 





Pressure applied, spring released disc brake

Model Braking force 1) Max hydraulic Friction area Max. working oil     Piston area Weight

F1 [N/bar] Fmax [N] [bar] [cm2] [cm3] [cm2] [kg]

SKD 140 1293 258600 200 1200 370 / (431) 154 226

2) 3
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SKD 140: 0,086) 

 

OPTIONS 

•  
•  
•  
•  
•  
•  
•  

 

SUITABLE APPLICATIONS 

 

 
 

Wind mills 
Amusement rides 

 
 





Pressure applied, spring released disc brake

Model Max hydraulic 
pressure

Friction area 
per brake

Max. working oil     
volume per brake 2)

Piston area 
per brake half

Weight

F1 [N/bar] Fmax [N] [bar] [cm2] [cm3] [cm2] [kg]

SKD 35 80 8000 100 94 7
SKD 50 162 16200 100 150 10
SKD 65 273 27300 100 238 33 18
SKD 80 414 41400 100 360 80 50 34

Braking force 1)

Model
SKD 35
SKD 50
SKD 65
SKD 80

A
108
130
163
208

B
90
117
145
187

C
68
92
115
90

D E
12
15
15
30

F
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G3/8

G
51
63
82
97

H
24
29
40
43

J
69
77
88

103

K
100
119
144
184

L
35
40
45
62

M
-
-
-

45

N
50
70
90
135

P
24
28
30
45

S
52
53
58
65

T
20
25
25
30

U
46
51
55
79

X
56
64
68
82

Y
70
80
95
122

Z
47
52
56
80



TORQUES

Model h
[m]

SKD 35 0,026
SKD 50 0,029
SKD 65 0,040
SKD 80 0,043

OPTIONS

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

SUITABLE APPLICATIONS

Wind mills
Amusement rides





Pressure applied, spring released disc brake

Model Braking force 1) Max hydraulic 
pressure

Friction area 
per brake 2)

Max. working oil     
volume per brake 3)

Piston area 
per brake half

Weight

F1 [N/bar] Fmax [N] [bar] [cm2] [cm3] [cm2] [kg]

SKD 4x125 2021 404200 200 1056 393 245 177
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SKD 4x125: 0,072) 

 

OPTIONS 

•  
•  
•  
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SUITABLE APPLICATIONS 

 
 

 
 

Wind mills 
Amusement rides 

 
 





Pressure applied, spring released disc brake

Model Braking force 1) Max hydraulic 
pressure

Friction area 
per brake

Max. working oil     
volume per brake 2)

Piston area 
per brake half

Weight

F1 [N/bar] Fmax [N] [bar] [cm2] [cm3] [cm2] [kg]

SKD 90 524 104800 200 452 128 64 59
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SKD 90: 0,047) 

 

OPTIONS 

•  
•  
•  
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•  

 

 

 

SUITABLE APPLICATIONS 

 
 

 
 

Wind mills 
Amusement rides 

 
 





Model Braking force 1) 2) Electrical power 
[440VAC]

Weight

Fmax [N] [s] [cm2] [kW] [kg]

SKD e100 129200 4,5 510 1,4 200

Electro-mechanical applied disc brake
Dellner Brakes model SKDe 100 is an electro-mechanical, 

disengagement. The lever arms generate the brake force 

The standard disc thickness is 30 mm. For use with thicker 




